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Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy fact-
ories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold storages, meat 
packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of chain grocery 
stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms are 
required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in specially rent-

iom-; elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of the month. 

Locks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the co-opera-
Luu of the provincial governments. 
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S 	
STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

MAY 1, 1968 

Creamery butter 

At the opening of the first business day of May 1968, the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 17,309,000 lbs. Cold storage warehouses had 
in store 7,798,000 lb. while dairy factories held 9,441,000 lb. The summary total 
was lower than last year by 11.3 million pounds. The five-year average 1963-67 of 
May 1 stocks is 63,414,000 lb. The April 1968 "out-of-storage" movement was 1.8 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 1.5 million pounds last year. 

Cheddar cheese 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 69,220,000 lb. Canadian. There were 
no stocks reported in transit and no stocks of imported cheddar cheese on hand at 
May 1, 1968. The summary total was higher than last year by 3.3 million pounds and 
showed an "out-of-storage" movement of 2.0 million pounds for April 1968. 

Concentrated milk products 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted to 

S 

	

	17,961,000 lb. which was an increase of 4.5 million pounds over last year. The 
"in-to-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for April, 1968 was 3.7 million 
pounds. Stocks of the chief by-product, skim milk powder, amounted to 138,536,000 
lb., an increase of 113.5 million pounds over last year and an increase of 7.7 
million pounds over last month. 

Egs 

The May 1, 1968 report shows 3,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 80,000 cases 
of fresh eggs. There were no shell eggs reported in transit. Frozen eggs totalled 
6,334,000 lb. being 1.0 million pounds higher than the 1967 figures. The "out-of-
storage" movement for April, 1968 was 734 thousand pounds as compared with a similar 
movement of 441 thousand pounds during April, 1967. 

Poultry meat 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated pountry meat stocks at May 1, 
1968 was lower than last year by 10.6 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" movement 
of 5.4 million pounds is shown for the month of April, 1968. By kind, the dressed 
and eviscerated quantities in stocks, the latter in brackets, were: Chicken, 
34,000 lb. (12,460,000) lb., Fowl, 271,000 lb. (3,342,000) lb. and Turkey, 18,000 
lb. (25,865,000) lb. There were 50,000 lb. of pountry meat reported in transit on 
May 1 	1968. 

0 
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TABLE I. Stocks of Butter in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada 

Creamery butter 
May 1, 1968 April 1, 1968 May 1, 
preliminary revised 1967 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	- 	Totals 	................... 17,309 19,062 28,565 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 7,798 8,289 13,009 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 9,441 10,668 15,486 
In 	transit 	...................... 70 105 70 

Prince Edward Island - Totals 196 188 395 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 64 88 166 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 132 100 229 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Totals 	.............. 435 427 370 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 211 140 129 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 224 287 241 

New Brunswick - Totals 243 350 377 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 89 84 114 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 154 266 263 

Quebec 	- 	Totals 	................... 6,386 7,247 14,436 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 3,347 3,772 8,199 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 3,039 3,475 6 0 237 

Ontario 	- 	Totals 	.................. 4,507 5,058 5 9,835 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 2,081 2,170 2,010 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 2,426 2,888 3,825 

Manitoba 	- 	Totals 	................. 1,152 1,251 1 9,236 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 483 639 632 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 669 612 604 

Saskatchewan 	- 	Totals 	............. 1,183 1 9,240 1 9,964 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 23 21 13 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 1,160 1,219 1,951 

Alberta 	- 	Totals 	.................. 1,921 1,932 2 1,372 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 598 449 530 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 1,323 1,483 1,842 

British Columbia - Totals 1,216 1,264 1,510 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 902 926 1 0 216 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 314 338 294 

5 year 	average 1963-67 	............ 63,414 

Whey butter ....................... 144 	162 	229 
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FABLE 2. Stocks of Cheddar Cheese in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada 

May 1, 1968 April 1, 1968 May 1, 
preliminary revised 1967 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	- 	Totals 	................... 69,220 71,233 65,929 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 62,730 66,554 58,795 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 6,490 4,603 7,058 
In 	transit 	...................... 

- 76 76 

Prince Edward Island - Totals 459 478 208 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ (1) (1) (1) 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 459 478 208 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Totals 	.............. 422 409 905 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 94 107 214 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 328 302 691 

New Brunswick - Totals 205 204 168 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 190 192 143 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 15 12 25 

Qtnbec 	- 	Totals 	................... 35,089 36,891 31,677 
in 	cold 	storages 	................ 34,226 36,093 30,221 

S
in dairy 	factories 	.............. 863 798 1,456 

Jntario 	- 	Totals 	.................. 31,287 31,438 31,059 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 27,134 29,026 27,078 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 4,153 2,412 3,981 

Manitoba 	- 	Totals 	................. 275 251 322 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 77 90 113 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 198 161 209 

Saskatchewan 	- 	Totals 	............. 128 148 111 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 60 68 66 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 68 80 45 

Alberta 	- 	Totals 	.................. 781 780 564 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 549 539 328 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 232 241 236 

British Columbia - Totals 574 558 839 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 400 439 632 
In 	dairy 	factories . .............. 174 119 207 

Imported cheddar cheese (included 
in above figures) - - 

5 (1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 
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TABLE 3. Stocks of Concentrated Milk in Cold Storages, Warehouses and 
Dairy Factories in Canada Owned and Held by/or for Manufacturers 

May 1, 1968 	April 1, 1968 	May 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1967 

thousand pounds 

Concentrated whole milk 

	

Condensed whole milk .............. 1,286 	1,491 	2,004 

Case 	............................ (1) 	(1) 	(1) 

	

Bulk ............................ 1,286 	1,491 	2,004 

	

Evaporated whole milk ............. 17,961 
	

14,260 	13,510 

Whole 	milk 	powder 	................. 581 502 1,762 

Spray 	process 	................... 574 496 1,760 
Rollerprocess 	.................. 7 6 2 

Partly skimmed milk: 

Evaporated or concentrated 	630 	916 	894 

Concentrated milk by-products 

Skim 	milk 	......................... 197 181 219 

Evaporated 	...................... 134 128 184 
Condensed 	....................... 63 53 35 

Skim milk 	powder 	.................. 138,536 130,799 25,085 

Spray 	process 	................... 133,956 128,152 22,831 
Roller 	process 	.................. 4,580 2,647 2,254 

Buttermilk powder 	................. 1,105 938 575 

Casein 	........... ................. 2,648 2,434 1,245 

Whey 	powder 	....................... 5,077 5,440 2,978 

(I) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with "bulk". 
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TABLE 4. Eggs in Cold Storages and Egg Stations in Canada 

May 1, April 	1, May 1, April 	1, 
1968 1968 May 1, 1968 1968 May 1, 

preliminary 	revised 1967 preliminary 	revised 1967 

Cold storage Fresh 

'000 cases 

Canada 	............. 3 i 8 80 78 83 

Maritimes - - - 6 7 5 
Quebec 1 (2) (2) 15 15 15 
Ontario 1 (2) 1 36 32 34 
Manitoba 	......... (1) (1) 5 7 6 12 
Saskatchewan - - (1) 1 2 2 
Alberta 	.......... (2) (2) 1 6 6 7 
British Columbia (1) (1) 1 9 10 8 

May 1, 1968 April 1, 	1968 May I, preliminary 
revised 1967 

Frozen Whole Yolk Whites Total Total Total 

'000 lb. 

Canada .............4,229 	1,105 	1,000 	6,334 	7,068 	5,327 

Maritimee 222 (1) 15 238 205 145 
Quebec 	........... 1,078 206 200 1,484 1,593 1,376 
Ontario 	.......... 1,255 370 400 2,025 2,071 1,566 
Manitoba 	......... 430 321 14 765 1,140 989 
Saskatchewan 66 (1) 3 69 114 183 
Alberta 	.......... 515 29 158 702 725 436 
British Columbia 663 178 210 1,051 1,220 632 

Egg suary 
May 1, 1968 April 1, 	1968 May 1, 
preliminary revised 1967 

'000 cases 

Shell eggs 83 79 91 

In transit (page 16)  

Frozen eggs (39.0 
lb. per case) 	162 	181 	137 

Totals 	245 	260 	229 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in Canada totals. 

(2) Less 	than 	500 cases 	but 	Included 	In (anada totals. 



TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canadd 

May 1, 1968 	April 1, 1968 	May 1, 
preliminary 	 revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Total poultry meat(l) 

Canada 	.......... 323 43,410 43,733 364 48,736 49,100 54,373 

Maritimes - 1,712 1,712 - 1,957 1,957 1,854 

Quebec 	........ 26 8,614 8,640 26 9,624 9,650 18,179 

Ontario 	....... 157 15,502 15,659 159 18,383 18,542 17,539 

Manitoba 75 5,284 5,359 71 5,733 5,804 4,923 

Saskatchewan 	. 1 1,898 1,899 4 2 0 162 2,166 1,494 

Alberta 	....... - 6,477 6,477 - 7,007 7,007 4,636 
British 

Columbia 	• 64 3,923 3,987 104 3,870 3,974 5,748 

Chicken under 4 lb. 

Canada .......... 25 	9,161 	9,186 	24 	9,002 	9,026 	14,073 

Maritimes - 516 516 - 502 502 607 

Quebec 	........ 15 2,416 2,431 15 2,290 2,305 5,981 

Ontario 1 2,014 2,015 1 1,885 1,886 3,466 

Manitoba - 664 664 - 589 589 686 

Saskatchewan - 232 232 - 309 309 534 

Alberta 	....... - 2,311 2,311 - 2,483 2,483 1,312 

British 

Columbia 9 1,008 1,017 8 944 952 1,487 

Chicken 4 	lb. and over 

Canada 	.......... 9 3,299 3,308 9 3,048 3,057 7,815 

Maritimes - 153 153 - 208 208 357 

Quebec 2 1,363 1,365 2 1,293 1 9,295 4,672 

Ontario 7 739 746 6 553 559 1,036 

Manitoba 	...... (2) 427 427 (2) 429 429 729 

Saskatchewan - 85 85 - 67 67 195 

Alberta 	....... - 245 245 - 233 233 447 

British 

Columbia (2) 287 287 1 265 266 379 

See page 11 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Continued 

May 1, 1968 	April 1, 1968 	May 1, 
preliminary 	 revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Fowl 

Canada 	.......... 27 1  3,342 3,613 273 4,118 4,391 6,445 

Maritimes (2) 215 215 (2) 277 277 346 
Quebec 	........ 9 930 939 9 955 964 1,633 
Ontario 	....... 147 1,075 1,222 151 1,728 1,879 2,477 
Manitoba 75 419 494 71 430 501 804 
Saskatchewan 1 130 131 4 142 146 84 
Alberta 	....... - 344 344 

- 389 389 342 
British 

Columbia 39 229 268 38 197 235 759 

Turkey up to 10 lb. 

Canada ..........- 	5,151 	5,151 	- 	6,707 	6,707 	5,707 

Maritimes 	- 319 319 	- 411 411 190 
Quebec 979 979 	- 1,429 1,429 760 
Ontario 	.......- 2,160 2,160 	- 2,984 2,984 3,001 
Manitoba 364 364 	- 446 446 461 
Saskatchewan 	- 103 103 	- 111 111 107 
Alberta 	.......- 767 767 	- 834 834 283 
British 

Columbia 459 459 	- 492 492 905 

Turkey over 10 lb. and under 16 lb. 

Canada ..........6 	6,399 	6,405 	10 	7,893 	7,903 	7,550 

Maritimes - 231 231 - 248 248 120 
Quebec 962 962 (2) 1,492 1,492 1,820 
Ontario 	....... 2 2,767 2,769 1 3,390 3,391 3,457 
Manitoba 	...... (2) 489 489 (2) 621 621 494 
Saskatchewan . (2) 499 499 (2) 540 540 204 
Alberta 	....... - 523 523 - 634 634 642 
British 

Columbia 4 928 932 9 968 977 813 

See 	page 	11 	for 	footnotes. 



- 10 - 

TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Continued 

May 1, 1968 	April 1, 1968 	May 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Turkey 16 	lb. and over 

Canada 	.......... 12 14,315 14 9,327 48 16,350 16,398 10,229 

Maritimes - 248 248 - 267 267 196 
Quebec 	........ - 1,570 1,570 - 1,846 1,846 2,458 
Ontario 	....... (2) 6,292 6,292 (2) 7,456 7,456 3,190 
Manitoba - 2,614 2,614 - 2,905 2,905 1,645 
Saskatchewan (2) 827 827 (2) 969 969 352 
Alberta 	....... - 1,893 1,893 - 2,044 2,044 1,235 
British 

Columbia 12 871 883 48 863 911 1,153 

Total turkey 

Canada ..........18 	25,865 	25,883 	58 	30,950 	31,008 	23,486 

Maritimes 	- 798 798 - 926 926 506 
Quebec 	........- 3,511 3 1,511 - 4,767 4,767 5,038 
Ontario 	2 11,219 11,221 1 13,830 13,831 9,648 
Manitoba 	- 3,467 3,467 - 3,972 3,972 2,600 
Saskatchewan 	- 1,429 1,429 - 1,620 1,620 663 
Alberta 	.......- 3,183 3,183 - 3,512 3,512 2,160 
British 

Columbia 	16 2,258 2,274 57 2,323 2,380 2,871 

Duck 

Canada 	..........- 211 211 - 232 232 344 

Maritimes 	- 5 5 - 14 14 16 
Quebec 	........- 60 60 - 95 95 128 
Ontario 	.......- 91 91 - 68 68 91 
Manitoba 	- 3 3 - 3 3 38 
Saskatchewan 	- 6 6 - 8 8 11 
Alberta 	.......- 4 4 - 5 5 27 
British 
Columbia 	(2) 42 42 (2) 39 39 33 

See page 11 for footnotes. 

I 

I 

I 
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TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Concluded 

May 1, 1968 	April 1, 1968 	May 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Goose 

Canada 	.......... 	
- 23 23 	- 32 32 117 

Maritimes 	- 1 1 	- 3 3 6 
Quebec 	........ 	

- 1 1 	- 2 2 7 
Ontario 	- 5 5 	- 10 10 12 
Manitoba 	- 6 6 	- 7 7 21 
Saskatchewan 	- - - 	 - - 

- 

Alberta 	- 1 1 	- 2 2 36 
British 
Columbia 	- 9 9 	- 8 8 31 

Unc lass if ied 

Canada 	.......... - 1,509 1,509 	- 1,354 1,354 2,093 

Maritimes 	- 24 24 	- 27 27 16 
Quebec 	........ - 333 333 	- 222 222 720 
Ontario 	- 359 359 	- 309 309 809 
Manitoba 	- 298 298 	- 303 303 45 
Saskatchewan 	- 16 16 	- 16 16 3 
Alberta 	- 389 389 	- 383 383 312 
British 

Columbia 	- 90 90 	- 94 94 188 

(1) Stocks of Poultry Meat in Transit not included in total amounted to 50,000 
pounds at May 1, 	1968. On April 1, 1968 they amounted to 50,000 pounds. 

(2) Less than three firms reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cannot 
be shown separately but are included with eviscerated. 
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TABLE 6. Stocks of Pc,uI ry Meat it Nine Cities of Canad. 

May 1, 1968 	April 1, 1968 	May 1, 

preliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Total poultry meat 

Quebec 	............ - 976 976 - 1,030 1,030 3,609 

Montreal 	.......... 2 4 9 571 4,573 2 5,230 5,232 8,888 

Toronto 	........... 127 5,443 5,570 137 6,364 6,501 5,703 

Winnipeg 	.......... 75 4,465 4,540 70 4,661 4,731 3,196 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	....... - 1,215 1,215 - 1,375 1,375 834 

Edmonton 	.......... - 2,669 2,669 - 3,301 3,301 2,138 

Calgary 	........... - 2,851 2,851 - 2,821 2,821 2,035 

Vancouver(l) 55 3,158 3,213 82 3,147 3,229 4,457 

Total 9 cities 259 25,348 25,607 291 27,929 28,220 30,860 

Chicken under 4 lb. 

Quebec 	............- 
380 380 	- 396 396 1,881 

Montreal 	..........- 945 945 	- 930 930 1,679 

Toronto 	...........1 538 539 	1 487 488 897 

Winnipeg 483 483 	- 393 393 302 

Regina and 

Saskatoon 135 135 	- 162 162 297 

Edmonton 	..........- 826 826 	- 933 933 564 

Calgary 	...........- 1,281 1,281 	- 1,331 1,331 606 

Vancouver(l) 	6 677 683 	(2) 632 632 1,216 

Total 9 cities 	.. 	7 5,265 5,272 	1 5,264 5,265 7,442 

Chicken 4 lb. and over 

Quebec 	............ - 157 157 - 176 176 832 

Montreal 	.......... 1 541 542 1 556 557 2,614 

Toronto 	........... 5 271 276 4 262 266 362 

Winnipeg 	.......... (2) 325 325 (2) 317 317 474 

Regina and 

Saskatoon 	....... 37 37 - 37 37 103 

Edmonton 	.......... - 127 127 - 122 122 265 

Calgary 	........... - 51 51 - 46 46 100 

Vancouver(1) 1 197 198 1 233 234 352 

Total 9 cities 	.. 7 1,706 1,713 6 1,749 1,755 5,102 

See page 15 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Continued 

May 1, 1968 	April 1, 1968 	May 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Fowl 

Quebec 	............ - 30 30 - 38 38 182 
Montreal 	.......... 1  632 633 i 571 572 794 
Toronto 	........... 121  463 584 132 421 553 1,155 
Winnipeg 	.......... 75  282 357 70 262 332 368 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	....... 101 101 - 100 100 38 
Edmonton 	.......... 103 103 - 135 135 137 
Calgary 	........... 221 221 - 216 216 159 
Vancouver(l) 39 144 183 38 135 173 578 

Total 9 cities 	.. 236 1,976 2,212 241 1,878 2,119 3,411 

Turkey up to 	10 	lb. 

S Quebec 	............- 140 140 - 71 71 98 
Montreal 	..........- 484 484 - 832 832 350 
i'oronto 	...........- 352 352 - 637 637 356 
Winnipeg 	..........- 350 350 - 430 430 425 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	.......- 94 94 - 100 100 90 
Edmonton 	..........- 

323 323 - 305 305 114 
Calgary 	...........- 294 294 - 331 331 64 
Vancouver(l) 	- 426 426 - 439 439 884 

Total 9 cities 	- 2,463 2,463 - 3,145 3,145 2,381 

Turkey over 10 lb. and under 16 lb. 

Quebec 42 42 - 50 50 246 

Montreal 	..........- 709 709 (2) 1,014 1,014 1,198 

Toronto 	...........( 2 ) 1,140 1,140 - 1,472 1,472 1,228 

Winnipeg 	..........( 2 ) 352 352 (2) 471 471 396 

Regina and 

Saskatoon 	.......- 370 370 - 370 370 103 

Edmonton 	..........- 252 252 355 355 192 

Calgary 	...........- 203 203 - 202 202 430 

Vancouver(l) 	(2) 867 867 (2) 913 913 680 

Total 9 cities 	- 3,935 3,935 - 4,847 4,847 4,473 

See page 15 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Continutd 

May 1, 1968 	 April 1, 1968 	May 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Turkey 16 lb. and over 

Quebec 	............- 138 138 	- 213 213 359 
Montreal 	..........- 1 9 073 1 9 073 	- 1,254 1,254 1,880 
Toronto 	...........( 2 ) 2,379 2,379 	(2) 2,856 2,856 967 
Winnipeg 	..........- 2,405 2,405 	- 2,514 2,514 1,135 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 470 470 	- 595 595 187 
Edmonton 	..........- 652 652 	- 1,072 1,072 514 
Calgary 	...........- 793 793 	- 686 686 657 
Vancouver(1) 	9 736 745 	43 685 728 569 

Total 9 cities .. 	9 	8,646 	8,655 	43 	9,875 	9,918 	6,268 

Total turkey 

Quebec 	............- 320 320 	- 334 334 703 
Montreal 	..........- 2,266 2,266 3,100 3,100 3,42h 

Toronto 	...........- 3,871 3,871 	- 4,965 4,965 2,551 
Winnipeg 	..........- 3,107 3,107 	- 3,415 3,415 1,956 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	.......- 934 934 	- 1,065 1,065 380 
Edmonton 	..........- 1 0 227 1,227 1,732 1,732 820 
Calgary 	...........- 1,290 1,290 	- 1,219 1,219 1,151 
Vancouver(1) 	9 2,029 2,038 	43 2,037 2,080 2,133 

Total 9 cities .. 	9 	15 0 044 	15,053 	43 	17,867 	17,910 13,122 

Duck 

	

Quebec ............- 	7 	7 	- 	 7 	7 	8 
Montreal 	..........- 20 20 	- 22 22 25 
Toronto 	...........- 77 77 	- 55 55 70 
Winnipeg 	..........- 3 3 	- 3 3 38 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	.......- 4 4 	- 6 6 10 
Edmonton 	..........- 2 2 	- 2 2 16 
Calgary 	...........- 2 2 	- 2 2 10 
Vancouver(l) 	...... (2) 41 41 	(2) 39 39 28 

Total 9 cities .. 	- 156 156 	- 136 136 205 

See page 15 for footnotes. 
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[ABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Concluded 

May 1, 1968 	April 1, 1968 	May 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Goose 

Quebec 	............ - 	 - 1 1 3 
Montreal 	..........- - - 

- 2 
Toronto 	........... 4 4 	- 8 8 9 
Winnipeg 	..........- 4 	- 5 5 13 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	....... - - 	 - - 
- 3 

Edmonton 	.......... 1 1 	- 1 1 25 
Calgary 	........... - - 	 - 

- 7 
Vancouver(l) 	- 7 	- 7 7 30 

Total 9 cities 	.. 	- 16 16 	- 22 22 92 

Unci assi fled 

Qutbc 	............- 82 82 	- 78 78 (3) 
Montreal 	..........- 167 167 51 51 346 
Toronto 	...........- 219 219 	- 166 166 659 
Winnipeg 261 261 	- 266 266 45 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	....... 4 4 	- 5 5 3 
Edmonton 	.......... 383 383 	- 376 376 311 
Calgary 	........... 6 6 	- 7 7 2 
Vancouver(l) 	- 63 63 	- 64 64 120 

Total 9 cities 	- 	1,185 	1,185 	- 	1 9 013 	1,013 	1,486 

(1) Including New Westminster. 
(2) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 

shown separately but are included with eviscerated. 
(3) Excluded to avoid disclosing company operations. 

I 

I 
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TABLE 7. Butter, Cheese, Eggs and Poultry Meat in Transit in Canada 

(Reported by Railway Companies with comparative figures for last year) 

In transit 	 May 1, 	May 1, 	May 1, 	May 1, 
1968 	1967 	1968 	1967 

Creamery butter 	 Cheddar cheese 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	...............................70 	70 	 - 	76 

Maritime Provinces 	.................- 	 70 	 - 	- 
Quebec 	.............................70 	- 	 - 	- 
Ontario............................- 	 - 	 - 	38 
Manitoba...........................- 	 - 	 - 	- 
Saskatchewan.......................- 	 - 	 - 	- 
Alberta............................- 	 - 	 - 	- 
T(rit-Lch 	Ci1timha------ .............. 	- 	 - 	 - 	38 

I 

At principal railway terminals:(1) 

Montreal ........................... 
Toronto............................ 
Winnipeg........................... 
Edmonton ........................... 
Vancouver .......................... 

Canada ............................... 

MaritimeProvinces ................. 
Quebec ............................. 
Ontario ............................ 
Manitoba ........................... 
Saskatchewan ....................... 
Alberta............................ 
British Columbia ................... 

At principal railway terminals:(l) 

Montreal ........................... 
Toronto............................ 
Winnipeg ........................... 
Edmonton ........................... 
Vancouver .......................... 

- 	- 	- 	38 

Eggs 	Poultry meat 

cases 	thousand pounds 

- 	540 	50 	50 

- 	- 	25 	50 
- 	- 	25 	- 

- 	540 	- 	- 

- 	540 	- 	- 

(1) These figures are included in the above provincial totals. 
Average net weights per carloads 	Butter 	Cheese 	Eggs 

lb. 	lb. 	cases 

Domestic 	35,000 	38,000 	540 
Export 	44,800 	38,000 	540 

Poultry meat 
lb. 

25,000 
25,000 


